05-28-1999 REC FORM PTO - 1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office 101050455 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an. (2) 2. Name and address of receiving party (ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1:3 Name: DyStar Textilfarben GmbH Ron Pedemonte & Co. Deutschland KG Werner Russ Address: D-60318 Frankfurt am Main Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? GERMANY Street Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment City: State: Zip Security Agreement Change of Name Other Additional name(s) address(es) attached? ____ Yes _X_ No Execution Date: May 6, 1999 4. Application number (a) or patent number (s): 59 Z90,488 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: ___(1)__ document should be mailed: Name: ASHLEY I. PEZZNER \$40.00 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Internal Address: CONNOLLY AND HUTZ X Enclosed Street Address: P.O. BOX 2207 ____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-2775 (If any additional fee WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899 City: is required) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ashley 1. Pezzner Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,646 Signature Attorney Docket #: 1999/D-505 Total number of pages including cover sheet: (2) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detatch this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments C:581

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO - 1595 1-31-92	C 3 DEPARTMENT OF CONCRERCE	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Please record the affactics original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ics) (2)		2 Name and address of releaving party (ses)
Ron Pedemonte		Name DyStar Textilfarben GmbH & Co. Deutschland KG
Werner Russ		Internal Address. D-60318 Frankfurt am Main
Addressed came(s) of econorying party(set) attended You	<u>X</u> No	Street GERMANY
3. Nature of conveyance:		Address:
X Assignment Merger Change	of Name	Cay: State: Zip
_ Other Execution Date: 1804 6, 1999		Additional name(s) address(cs) attached?YesX_ No
4. Application number (3) or patent number (6): D9 29D, 488		
If this socument is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is		
A. Palent Application No.(s)		B Patent No (s)
Additional numbers attached Yes X No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondent document should be mailed. Name: 		6 Total Number of applications and patents involved:
ASHLEY I. PEZZNI Internal Address: CONNOLLY AND HUTZ		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed
Street Address. P.O. BOX 2207		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Сиу: WILMINGTON State. D)E Zip: 19899	8. Deposit account number: 03-2775 (If any additional fee 15 required) (Attach supplicate copy of this page if paying by depoen account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9 Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is one and correct and any assached copy is a one copy of the original document. Ashley I. Pezzner Name of Person Signang Reg. No. 35.646 Signature Date		
Attorney Docker # 1999/D-505		Total number of pages including cover sheet. (2)
ONE NO GROUP CONTRACT TO THE TOTAL OF THE TO		I neet imminist of haller furthering coast affect. (5)
Do not detailch this ponion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample over sheet is command to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data and completing and reviewing the sample cover specie. Send commonly regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2023), and to the Office of Mahayement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0013), Washington, D.C. 20503		

PATN'S 1997.400(p.S)

PATENT **REEL: 010000 FRAME: 0125**

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) Dr. Ron PEDEMONTE, Im Hirtengarten 7, 65817 Eppstein-Vockenhausen, Germany
- Dr. Werner RUSS, Wingertstraße 8a, 6539 Flörsheim, Germany 2)

Citizenship: 1) American, 2) German

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto DyStar Textilfarben GmbH & Co. Deutschland KG

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at D-60318 Frankfurt am Main, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specicfication of which was filed on April 12, 1999 as Serial No. 09/290,488

entitled: Blue dye mixtures of fiber-reactive copper complex formazan dyes

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventors:

Dr. Ron Pedemonte

Dr. Werner Russ

RECORDED: 05/21/1999

Date: May 6, 1999

Date: May 6 th 1999

PATENT REEL: 010000 FRAME: 0126